

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4542/2006

(From the judgement and final order dated 23/02/2006 in A No. 16/1997 & WP No. 1800/1996 of The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI MAHARAJ SMARAK SAMIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVAJANIK SHRI GANESHOTSAV MANDAL &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, permission to file additional documents and prayer for

interim relief))

I.A.Nos.6 and 7 (Appln.(s) for impleadment and exemption from filing O/T)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Udaybhanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Nair, Adv.

Mr. Nachiket Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

In I.A.No.607/06 Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. C.S.Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Nandy, Adv.

For State of

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Maharashtra

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has produced before us a letter issued by the Mumbai

Municipal Corporation dated 12th July, 2006. Unfortunately, Counsel for the Municipal

Corporation has not received the copy of the letter from the Corporation and therefore, he needs

to verify the fact about the issuance of the said letter.

Put up this matter on 28th July, 2006 when we shall dispose of the matter finally.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Madhu Saxe

na)

Court Master

Court Master