

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4542/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in A No. 16/1997  
in WP No. 1800/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI MAHARAJ SMARAK SAMIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVAJANIK SHRI GANESHOTSAV MANDAL &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and directions and  
intervention and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption  
from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Nair, Adv.

Mr.N. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. NareshKumar, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Corporation has filed its counter Counsel for the petitioner states that only yesterday the

affidavit and he would like to respond thereto. Put up after one wee  
k. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed

within the said time.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master